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  Friday 22nd Sept 2023   Issue No: 20 

Christmas Request 
 
Our Early Help Services and School Age Plus 
are  asking for donations of Christmas toys/
gifts for vulnerable families in Stockport. They 
are asking that they are in good condition or 
new as they will be distributed in time for       
Christmas to children of families who canôt 
afford any presents this year. 

 
Please bring any donations to the office. 

 

to the first Friday issue of the new academic year at Norris Bank Primary. Also, a warm      
welcome to our new  parents and children who have joined us. 

We have a full catalogue of events taking place this year so please be sure to check the     
website and the various forms of communication. 

The Friday Issue is sent to parents every other week and keeps you informed of what has 
been happening in school. It also has all staff email addresses and a calendar of upcoming 
events. 

Reminders 
Please remember when you are sending a 
packed lunch or treats for the class when it is 
your childôs birthday, this is a nut free school. 
There are children in school with severe      
allergies. 
 

Cauliflower Cards 
All cards ordered will be delivered by the   
beginning of December. 
 

Photographer  
Bentleys, the school photographers, will be in 
school on Thursday 12th October to take   
individual photos. 
 

PTA Tea Towels 
Donôt forget to order your tea towels! These 
can be purchased from the PTA. 
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Date Description 

Monday 25th September Reception—Meet the Teacher 

October Black History Month 

Tuesday 1th October Open Day for Reception children due to start in 2024 

Thursday 12th October Individual Photos 

Friday 13th October Harvest Fair—after school 

Tuesday 17th October Year 6 screening 

Wednesday 18th October PTA Halloweôen Disco 

Friday 22nd September PTA Family Games Night 

Thursday 19th October School Closes for the October Half Term 

Monday 30th October School Re-opens 

Monday 6th Novermber Parent Teacher Meetings 

Wednesday 8th November Open Day for Reception children due to start in 2024 

Thursday 9th Novermber Parent Teacher Meetings 

Week beginning 13th Novermber Anti-bullying Week 

Friday 17th November Dress down day for chocolate Tombola 

Saturday 18th November Children in Need Day 

Monday 20th November Open Day for Reception children due to start in 2024 

Friday 24th November Dress down day for bottle Tombola 

27th and 29th November Whole school trip to Savoy cinema 

Tuesday 28th November Flu Vaccinations  

December  

Friday 1st December PTA Christmas Fair after school 

Tuesday 5th December Reception Christmas Performance for Parents/Carers 

Friday 8th December Christmas dinner and Christmas Jumper Day 

Tuesday 12th December KS1 Christmas Performance to parents and carers  

Tuesday 19th December Year 3 & 4 Carol Concert to parents and carers  

Wed 20th & Thurs 21st December  Childrenôs Christmas Parties  

Thursday 21st December School Closes for Christmas Holidays 
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 If you need to contact a member of staff, follow the link below to our web page: 

http://norrisbank.stockport.sch.uk/staff-contact-information/ 

Remember the email will not be read until possibly that evening or the following day.   
Please consider the contents of the email before sending it. 

 
 

Date Description 

Week beginning 25th December School Closed for Christmas Holidays 

Monday 8th January 2024 School Re-opens 

http://norrisbank.stockport.sch.uk/staff-contact-information/

